
                                    (NEW YORK) 

NOTE:  IN THE EVENT THAT A TYPE OF WAGER IS TAKEN OUT AT THE TRACK OF ORIGIN, ALL MONIES WILL BE REFUNDED. FOR TODAY’S RACE RESULTS CALL 1-800 PIK BAJA. 
QUADRIFETA: IF THE DESIGNATED TRACK DOES NOT PRODUCE A WINNING COMBINATION PAYOFF, THE QUADRIFETA LIMIT PAYOFF WILL BE 1,500 TO 1 AND THERE WILL BE NO 
CONSOLATION PAYOFF. CHECK YOUR TICKETS AND YOUR MONEY  BEFORE LEAVING WINDOW NO CLAIMS WILL BE ACCEPTED THEREAFTER 

NOTA:  EN CASO DE CANCELARSE UN TIPO DE APUESTA EN EL HIPODROMO DE ORIGEN TODOS LOS DINEROS EN ESE TIPO DE APUESTA SERAN REEMBOLSADOS. VERIFIQUE SUS 
BOLETOS Y DINERO ANTES DE RETIRARSE DE LAS VENTANILLAS, NO SE ADMITEN RECLAMACIONES POSTERIORES. QUADRIFETA: SI EN EL HIPODROMO O GALGODROMO 
DESIGNADO NO SE PRODUJERA UN PAGO PARA LA COMBINACION GANADORA, EL LIMITE DE PAGO SERA DE 1,500 POR 1 Y NO HABRA PAGOS DE CONSOLACION. 

R00/0704                                                                                                                                                                                                                 D-CA-08 
 

SABADO 28 DE FEVEREIRO 2026 
Inicio 14:40. 

1 
$75,000 MD 3YO 1200M (8) 

APROX 14:40 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 1/2/3 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 CENTRAL SPIRIT (L) 12/1 Elliott 122 

2 ILLMATIC (FTL) 9/2 Rodriguez 122 

3 NOWUCME NOWUDONT (FTL) 6/1 Santana, Jr. 122 

4 JUDGE BOUSHAY (FTL) 8/1 Cancel 122 

5 BOUNTY BANKER (L) 2/1 Gutierrez 122 

6 SFUMATO (FTL) 4/1 Lezcano 122 

7 BARGAIN PURCHASE (FTL) 5/1 Franco 122 

8 LORD KING (L) 15/1 Gomez 122 
 

2 
$200,000 STK 3YO 1600M (5) 

APROX 15:13 D.D. EXATA & T.Q.  

Busher S.  

TRIFETA 

PICK THREE 2/3/4 

PICK FOUR 2/3/4/5 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 NYCON  3/1 Torres 123 

2 CURRENT YIELD  6/1 Rodriguez 123 

3 PARADISE  7/5 Franco 123 

4 BLAZING BRAT  10/1 Ramos 123 

5 INTERSTATELOVESONG  8/5 Santana, Jr. 123 
 

3 
$77,000 FM ALW 4UP 1200M (8) 

APROX 15:43 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

 

TRIFETA 
QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 3/4/5 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 QUEENS OVER THREES (L) 4/1 Alpander 123 

2 MAMBAGIGI (L) 10/1 Gomez 123 

3 I'M KIDDING (L) 9/2 Silvera 121 

4 SUNSHINE LILY (L) 8/1 Cancel 123 

5 RARE SOCIETY (L) 6/1 Civaci 123 

6 REDWINEANDWHISKEY (L) 7/2 Rodriguez 123 

7 HOWLING WIND (L) 3/1 Gutierrez 121 

8 CAROL T (L) 12/1 Rivera 114 
 

4 
$175,000 STK 4UP 1200M (5) 

APROX 16:13 D.D. EXATA & T.Q.  

Grade: 3 Tom Fool S.  

TRIFETA 

PICK THREE 4/5/6 

PICK FOUR 4/5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BRESLAU  10/1 Santana, Jr. 119 

2 ONE NINE HUNDRED  4/5 Lezcano 119 

3 BOLD JOURNEY  9/2 Cancel 119 

4 ACOUSTIC AVE  3/1 Franco 119 

5 FULL MOON MADNESS  4/1 Gutierrez 123 
 

5 
$28,000 CLM 4UP 1600M (11) 

APROX 16:43 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 5/6/7 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BECAUSE THE NIGHT (L) 30/1 Gomez 121 

2 KNOX (L) 9/2 Ellingwood 123 

3 NOBODYRIDESFORFREE (L) 50/1 Hernandez 

Moreno 

121 

4 HOURS IN A DAY (L) 2/1 Lezcano 123 

5 MISTER HOLDEN (L) 5/1 Santana, Jr. 123 

6 POT OF GOLD (L) 20/1 Gomez 121 

7 MIDNIGHT TROUBLE (L) 20/1 Harkie 121 

8 PRINCE OF JOY (L) 50/1 Rivera 114 

9 SKYLANDER (L) 3/1 Gutierrez 123 

10 J J'S RANGER (L) 8/1 Vargas, Jr. 123 

11 CENTAVO  15/1 Kocakaya 123 

 

(T.Q) TRACK QUINELLA (M.Q.) MUTUA QUINELLA. 
 

(L) LASIX   (FTL) FIRST TIME LASIX. 
 

(AE) ALSO ELIGIBLE  (D.D.) DAILY DOUBLE 
 

(CLM) CLAIMING  (ALW) ALLOWANCE. 
 

(ABT) ABOUT   (ID) INNER DIRT. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

6 
$75,000 MD 3YO 1200M (13) 

APROX 17:14 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 6/7/8 

 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 MIDNIGHT BLUE (FTL) 50/1 Rivera, Jr. 122 

2 PUNCHOUTANDGOHOME (FTL) 6/1 Santana, Jr. 122 

3 CREDIT RISK (FTL) 20/1 Gomez 122 

4 DAYLIGHT DREAMER (FTL) 7/2 Franco 122 

5 ATIRA (FTL) 8/1 Rodriguez 122 

6 BARBOUR COUNTY (FTL) 8/1 Elliott 122 

7 ROCK STEADY BABE (L) 12/1 Cancel 122 

8 SERENA FLY  15/1 Gomez 122 

9 MAMA ROCK ME (FTL) 30/1 Gutierrez 122 

10 KAZ FARM GIRL (L) 10/1 Hernandez 122 

11 GIDDYUP DALE  10/1 Civaci 122 

12 SUGARTOWN SWEETIE (L) 5/1 Lezcano 122 

13 FIND YOUR PATH (FTL) 8/1 Silvera 122 
 

7 
$77,000 ALW 4UP 1300M  (9) 

APROX 17:44 D.D. EXATA & M.Q. 

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 7/8/9 

PICK FOUR 7/8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 LIBERTY RISING (L) 6/1 Hernandez 

Moreno 

123 

2 FIREBALLIN (L) 4/1 Franco 121 

3 DUCKY MEDWICK (L) 10/1 Rivera, Jr. 121 

4 SANZIO (L) 15/1 Gutierrez 123 

5 CALLING CARD ( 2/1 Santana, Jr. 121 

6 FIRST PITCH (L) 20/1 Rivera 114 

7 SPLITTING STONES (L) 50/1 Correa 123 

8 MOZAMBIQUE (L) 5/1 Silvera 123 

9 SIR KARTRITE (L) 7/2 Rodriguez 121 
 

8 
$150,000 STK 4UP 1600M (6) 

APROX 18:15 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

Stymie S.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

PICK THREE 8/9/10 
P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 RIDGEWOOD RUNNER  12/1 Elliott 119 

2 FULL SCREEN  8/5 Franco 121 

3 PHILEAS FOGG  9/5 Rodriguez 123 

4 YO DADDY  5/1 Lezcano 119 

5 COUNTERSPY  15/1 Martinez 119 

6 KOMOREBINO OMOIDE  7/2 Vazquez 123 
 

9 
$86,000 ALW CLM 4UP 1600M (12) 

APROX 18:45 D.D. EXATA & M.Q.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 TOP GUN ROCKET (L) 15/1 Hernandez 121 

2 ELIMINATE (L) 15/1 Elliott 121 

3 DREAMLIKE (L) 4/1 Civaci 123 

4 DONEGAL SURGES (L) 5/2 Franco 121 

5 CASTLE CHAOS (L) 6/1 Torres 121 

6 BRIGADIER GENERAL (L) 15/1 Rodriguez 121 

7 MR SKYLIGHT (L) 12/1 Santana, Jr. 121 

8 BRAMITO (L) 8/1 Gutierrez 121 

9 V CRUIZER (L) 12/1 Lezcano 123 

10 RUSSIAN REALM (L) 10/1 Rivera, Jr. 123 

11 WHITTINGTON PARK (L) 15/1 Gomez 123 

12 BIG BLUE LINE (L) 20/1 Silvera 121 
 

10 
$300,000 STK 3YO 1600M (9) 

APROX 19:18 EXATA & M.Q.  
Grade: 3 Gotham S.  

TRIFETA 

QUADRIFETA 

P.G. 
P.A. 

HORSE 
CABALLO 

ODDS 
MOMIO 

JOCKEY 
JINETE 

WEIGHT 
PESO 

1 BALBOA  6/1 Russell 123 

2 HAMMOND  5/1 Rodriguez 123 

3 CROWN THE BUCKEYE  4/1 Santana, Jr. 123 

4 FOURTH AND ONE  20/1 Lezcano 123 

5 RIGHT TO PARTY  8/1 Elliott 123 

6 IRON HONOR  6/5 Franco 123 

7 EXHIBITION ONLY  15/1 Silvera 123 

8 CREOLE CHROME  12/1 Torres 123 

9 DIRTY RICH  10/1 Vazquez 123 
 

 

 

 

 

 


